2012 - HASTINGS RACECOURSE - PURSE BREAKDOWN for 3 1/2 and 6 furlongs races

Categories
3,000 & 4,000nw2L

5000nw & Mdn5000

5,0000pen &
7,500nw2/nw3BC

7,500 open &
Mdn10,000

12,500 open

17,500 nw2/nw3 BC

17,500 open

Mdn 20,000

25,000 open

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC

BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

Opt35,000-50,000/nw1x non BC

Opt Mdn Alw/30,000

Open Allowance

BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

Available
Purse
8,000

10,000

9,600
12,000

10,000
12,500

10,400
13,000

12,000
15,000

10,600
13,250

14,000
17,500

13,200
16,500

16,000
20,000

17,800
22,250

20,000
25,000

22,000
27,500

1st - 57% 2nd - 20%
4,560 1,600
5,700 2,000
5,472 1,920
6,840 2,400
5,700 2,000
7,125 2,500
5,928 2,080
7,410 2,600
6,840 2,400
8,550 3,000
6,042 2,120
7,653 2,650
7,980 2,800
9,975 3,500
7,524 2,640
9,405 3,300
9,120 3,200

11,400 4,000
10,146 3,560
12,683 4,450
11,400 4,000
14,250 5,000
12,540 4,400
15,675 5,500

3rd - 11%
880
1,100

1,056
1,320

1,100
1,375

1,144
1,430

1,320
1,650

1,166
1,458

1,540
1,925

1,452
1,815

1,760
2,200

1,958
2,448

2,200
2,750

2,420
3,025

4th - 7%
560
700

672
840

700
875

728
910

840
1,050

742
928

980
1,225

924
1,155

1,120
1,400

1,246
1,558

1,400
1,750

1,540
1,925

5th - 5%
400
500

480
600

500
625

520
650

600
750

530
663

700
875

660
825

800
1,000

890
1,113

1,000
1,250

1,100
1,375

Participation
money 6th-10th
1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

1,500

Advertised
Purse

11,500

13,500

14,000

14,500

16,500

14,750

19,000

18,000

21,500

23,750

26,500

29,000



Categories
3,000 & 4,000nw2L

5000nw & Mdn5000

5,0000pen &
7,500nw2/nw3BC

7,500 open &
Mdn10,000

12,500 open

17,500 nw2/nw3 BC

17,500 open

Mdn 20,000

25,000 open

Opt35,000-50,000/nw1x

Opt Mdn Alw/30,000

Open Allowance

2012 - HASTINGS RACECOURSE - PURSE BREAKDOWN for 6 1/2 furlong races

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC

BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

Available
Purse
8,000
10,000

9,600
12,000

10,000
12,500

10,400
13,000

12,000
15,000

10,600
13,250

14,000
17,500

13,200
16,500

16,000
20,000

17,800
22,250

20,000
25,000

22,000
27,500

1st - 57% 2nd - 20%
4,560 1,600
5,700 2,000
5,472 1,920
6,840 2,400
5,700 2,000
7,125 2,500
5,928 2,080
7,410 2,600
6,840 2,400
8,550 3,000
6,042 2,120
7,553 2,650
7,980 2,800
9,975 3,500
7,524 2,640
9,405 3,300
9,120 3,200

11,400 4,000
10,146 3,560
12,683 4,450
11,400 4,000
14,250 5,000
12,540 4,400
15,675 5,500

3rd - 11%
880
1,100

1,056
1,320

1,100
1,375

1,144
1,430

1,320
1,650

1,166
1,458

1,540
1,925

1,452
1,815

1,760
2,200

1,958
2,448

2,200
2,750

2,420
3,025

4th - 7%
560
700

672
840

700
875

728
910

840
1,050

742
928

980
1,225

924
1,185

1,120
1,400

1,246
1,558

1,400
1,750

1,540
1,925

5th - 5%
400
500

480
600

500
625

520
650

600
750

530
663

700
875

660
825

800
1,000

890
1,113

1,000
1,250

1,100
1,375

Participation
money 6th-11th
1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

1,800

Advertised
Purse

11,800

13,800

14,300

14,800

16,800

15,050

19,300

18,300

21,800

24,050

26,800

29,300



Categories
3,000 & 4,000nw2L

5000nw & Mdn5000

5,0000pen &
7,500nw2/nw3BC

7,500 open &
Mdn10,000

12,500 open

17,500 nw2/nw3 BC

17,500 open

Mdn 20,000

25,000 open

Opt35,000-50,000/nw1x

Opt Mdn Alw/30,000

Open Allowance

2012 - HASTINGS RACECOURSE - PURSE BREAKDOWN for races 1 1/16 miles and farther

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC

BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

non BC
BC Bred

Available Purse 1st-57% 2nd - 20%

8,000
10,000

9,600
12,000

10,000
12,500

10,400
13,000

12,000
15,000

10,600
13,250

14,000
17,500

13,200
16,500

16,000
20,000

17,800
22,250

20,000
25,000

22,000
27,500

4,560
5,700

5,472
6,840

5,700
7,125

5,928
7,410

6,840
8,550

6,042
7,553

7,980
9,975

7,524
9,405

9,120
11,400

10,146
12,683

11,400
14,250

12,540
15,675

1,600
2,000

1,920
2,400

2,000
2,500

2,080
2,600

2,400
3,000

2,120
2,650

2,800
3,500

2,640
3,300

3,200
4,000

3,560
4,450

4,000
5,000

4,400
5,600

3rd - 11%
880
1,100

1,056
1,320

1,100
1,375

1,144
1,430

1,320
1,650

1,166
1,458

1,540
1,925

1,452
1,815

1,760
2,200

1,958
2,448

2,200
2,750

2,420
3,025

4th - 7%
560
700

672
840

700
875

728
910

840
1,050

742
928

980
1,225

924
1,185

1,120
1,400

1,246
1,558

1,400
1,750

1,540
1,925

Participation

5th - 5% money 6th-12th

400
500

480
600

500
625

520
650

600
750

530
663

700
875

660
825

800
1,000

890
1,113

1,000
1,250

1,100
1,375

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

Advertised
Purse

12,100

14,100

14,600

15,100

17,100

15,350

19,600

18,600

22,100

24,350

27,100

29,600



